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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:52PM

Assembly District 71

 14,673 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,215 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,152 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,152 

 10,075 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,381 LOUISA FLORES (REPUBLICAN)

 3,085 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 358 FRANCESCA CASTELLANOS (THE UNITY)

 1 ABBY POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FRYE YANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KOMBLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELE FAWTESTON MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE FERSKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLA JAMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORCA N. REPSOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOOMAN JALILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 5 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDA ARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LYNDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOA ATEDGI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE HOULE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,948 

Unrecorded  1,204 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:52PM

Assembly District 72

 26,506 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,667 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 545 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,718 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,718 

 17,956 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,813 LOUISA FLORES (REPUBLICAN)

 4,216 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 694 FRANCESCA CASTELLANOS (THE UNITY)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN J. VENENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE GOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE RUTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORCA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERTRUDE ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUE CLOSSUC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 7 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN LAMARCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLA JO WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MO REIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:52PM

Assembly District 72

 1 RACHEL GOLDBERG POLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BRUNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,750 

Unrecorded  2,968 

Page 4 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:52PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 41,179 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,882 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 809 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,870 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,870 

 28,031 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,194 LOUISA FLORES (REPUBLICAN)

 7,301 CARMEN N. DE LA ROSA (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,052 FRANCESCA CASTELLANOS (THE UNITY)

 1 ABBY POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER FRYE YANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREA KOMBLUTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL VARGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELE FAWTESTON MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN J. VENENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE GOLDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE FERSKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DALE RUTKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLA JAMPEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LATES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORCA N. REPSOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DORCA REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN J. STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELEANOR LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERTRUDE ZANONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOOMAN JALILI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQUE CLOSSUC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE BIGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON MCDOWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ALMANZAR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:52PM

Total for Member of the City Council (10th Council District) - New York County

 3 JESSICA KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA RODRIGUES (WRITE-IN)

 12 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY MCDONALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN LAMARCHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLA JO WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX BLUMENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDA ARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MO REIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN MANDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAYMA MATOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 NELSON ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK LYNDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOA ATEDGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL GOLDBERG POLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD LO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEILA MALDONADO (WRITE-IN)

 3 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANYA BRUNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRELL NELSEN (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE HOULE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,698 

Unrecorded  4,172 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (10th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:51:52PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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